August 31, 2024 

To, 

The Chief General Manager  

Listing Operation, 

BSE Limited, 

20th Floor, P. J.Towers, 

Dalal Street,  

Mumbai – 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” prior to issue and allotment of 22,83,104 (Twenty Two 

Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand One Hundred Four) Convertible Warrants) of Max Estates 

Limited (“Company”) on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.  

We, Sanjay Grover & Associates, Company Secretaries, have verified the relevant records and documents of